
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:138
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Fertilizer Centres
M. Smt. Vasanthi

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has taken any decision to open subsidized fertilizers centres in various parts of the country for the benefit of the farmers;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon, so far; and

(c) If not, reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERILIZERS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) Subsidized fertilizers are sold to farmers through a well-established network of dealers/retailers from State/Central Cooperatives and private individuals/companies. As the present system is working properly, there is no requirement for subsidized fertilizer centres.
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